R/C RACING PRODUCTS 2015

1/10 SCALE ELECTRIC POWERED TOURING CAR

Enjoy Building and
Driving you CSO V3!

Need help or Support.
if you need help or you would
like to leave us a comment.

please email to our support team:
inthobby@hotmail.com

Thank you for purchasing
Team CSO R/C Racing Producht.

The contents are subject to change without prior notice due to productimprovements and specification changes.
This radio control model caris nota Toy!

ITEM:CS0O-33001 CSO-V3 TOURING CAR
nual Ver.0.9 2014-11-28




19310
M3x10[E 58

Front Spool Build -Bag 1 -Step1

Lrm] . Ball Bearin
EE%&% . 10x15x4 9 Roundhead
E TR 18053

Ball Bearing
10x15x4

E TR 7R

HEE M
REBH BEE -

COMPOSITE SOLID

AXLE DRIVESHAFT 18052

B 8 8 SMR

e

38TEHE i 19310 "\' ADAPTERS
COMPOSITE SOLID AXLE 38T M3x10[E ¥ Roundhead
Differential Build - Bag 2 -Step1
M - .
EHEERE — e LB
D 18084 AT
M2x10 8 &t
2 18085 :
18084 = H AR
2x5# 2O -Rin
3 3% 0 L B mg\\ M2x10 $8 &t 10x15x4
Note: N ETRBIR
FTRE 18T K R 5 B2 7T %K N Ball Bearing
EHRETMIERE A (S NoteiE &:
RSO RE A - 2R 18089 £ RIE— ML
/0.2 0.3mm - 5x15x0.39r F 2x5#% BO-Ring AR EE o
5% 0 _ B i
Eﬁfmj:ﬂ 18082 18081 18089
N e £E#38T (L) 18T g  5X15x0.34F
18083  EFREHK
#xsmir Ball Bearing
Differential Build - Bag 2 -Step2 18086
Notei &: 24x0.7 # & O-Ring
R {E F#30002 E B »

3.5x10x0.37" F

3.5x10x0.3%+ F

MEBBFR+F

:"‘é:k}.' = | —
g "—r—r_1.1-‘-l 3
Notes¥ #: L LA

IR O—Ring HEM
AR - BRIREEAF
REFRLH O-Ring °

Differential Build - Bag 2 -Step3

18090
M2.5x6F B8
Flathead

18090
M2.5x6F 88
Flathead

©)
&

05000

Notei¥ &: S/ o
BEFTHERE )
AL &R M O 4L

A& LEWE L
R4 -

N
\ A

CSO V3 2016 Manual P.1



CENTRAL TRANSMISSION Build -Bag 3
Spur Gear

22009H - 20T Center Pulley
22009H - 20T Center Pulley

0 " 009 ()
\
Al
5x10mm Q
Ball Bearing @ %2 0
2x5mm Flathead 5x10mm Ball Bearing
2x5mm Flathead
Chassis Build - Bag 4 -Step1
18007B - Lower Bulkhead
ST — 2008B - Motor Mount \>s
Flathgi
(#)
S I)‘\ =
2007B - Motor Mount
3x4mm

Roundhead
V'd

=
!‘.I. ! & 3x12mm Flathead
-" =2

3x6mm Flathead

3x6mm Flathead

Chassis Build - Bag 4 -Step2
18045 - Bearing Holder

18017 - Front Belt (S3M513)

18018 - Rear Belt (S3M189)
22010 - Center Pully Shaft
rd

18045 -
Bearing Holder
3x10mm Flathead 2
ﬂ @5‘ ; - ﬁ / =
p : £ ¥ 2 @_

CSO V3 2016 Manual P.2



Chassis Build - Bag 4 -Step3

3x6mm Roundhead

22002C UPPER DECK GRAPHITE

Side Panel on the Cover Build - Bag 5

22003C SN
Front Shock Tower

3x10mm
Roundhead

Turnbuckle Build - Bag 6

18008B ALU UPPER CLAMP

3x10mm
Rqundhead

22004C
Rear Shock Tower

3x10mm
Roundhead

18056 - (O] 18054- =]  18055-C )

@) N ) =Y - -

! 45.5mm ‘ 62.5mm
SERVOLINK

Steering Link (LEFT)

Steering Link (RIGHT)

52.5mm 55.5mm
| ||

) —
54.5mm

Reat toe Turnbuckle X 2 Front Camber linkage X 2

Rear Camber linkage X 2

CSO V3 2016 Manual P.3



Steering Build - Bag 7 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing

@4—/ SERVO LINK Steering Arm

4mm Spacer S
.

4mm Spacer

2mm Spacer
4.9mm Ball

J (4mm Length)

4.9mm Ball Connector
(8mm Length)

3x6x2.5mm
Ball Bearing

Servo Horn Type F(25T)
(Futaba) / Orion/
Savox / ProTek

Servo Horn Type A(23T)
(KO PROPO / SANWA
[Airtonics] / JR PROPO)

Steering Bridge

Steering Link
(RIGHT)

3x8mm Flathead

Front Suspension Build - Bag 8

18012 - (B2.5)
Suspension Mount

18033 -

Arm Pin Pivot Ball © _(O\\) < /)
S

3x6 Flathead

Ball Bearing
18034 - Steering Block

18010 - (AO) Suspension Mount

%—— 18069 - M2x10 Shaft Pin

" 18066 - Hex Wheel Hub

/

M3x3 Set Screw

18040 - Steering C-Hub Washer(Long)

3x10mm Roundhead
. CSO V3 2016 Manual P.4



Front Suspension Build - Bag 8 -Step2

Front Camber linkage

9mm(Length)

M3x23 Shaft Pin

Rear Suspension Build - Bag 9

e

18025 - DRIVE SHAFT
PLASTIC CAP

5x10mm Ball Bearing

18034 - Steering Block

Step3

18069 -
M2x10 Shaft Pin—p

18066 - Hex Wheel Hub

Suspension

3x6mm Flathead
M3 Long Shaft Pin

3x10mm Set Screw 2mm Spacer
2mm Spacer

Arm Pin Pivot Ball

Rear Camber linkage

18040 - Steering
C-Hub Washer(Short)

9mm(Length)

2mm Spacer

18040 - Steering C-Hub Washer(Long)

T s 3x10mm Roundhead
: '\ saxamm  33196K - Rear C-Hub 0°(Aluminum)
1mm Spacer

'\ 6mm(Length)
Reat toe Turnbuckle CSO V3 2016 Manual P.5

M3x23 Shaft Pin
(Length)



Ball Cup
N
J

N

Roundhead

3x12mm

18056 -

- Ball Cup

18055
¥ ,
pﬂ:& o
| 17.5mm |

undhead

)
" 3x12mm

4.9mm Ball Connector/v
(6mm Length

Swaybar Build - Bag 10

5 Ro

18057

Id - Bag 11

Boby Mount and Bumper Bu

o
@©
()

=t

=
@©

T

N

—
X

™

Step3

3x8mm Roundhead

M2x11 pin

CSO V3 2016 Manual P.6



Shock Build - Bag 12 -Step1
HER SR

18076

18073

Y ~ 13x1.5# 8
O-Ring
‘ BRRMERARE
<@ 1% -
.. RAE M —
Z ) =
N P

—

- «18075

A 2 il
e X -HRin
% A 47L1.2%%49) {Eﬂflﬂ_tFﬁﬁin

18056

Shock Build - Bag 12 -Step2
HEBRLE .

it /it #500

~— eors  \ummf EEAC S E R © A8 S — > SRR -
€f§k/ﬁﬁﬁ ST mca %5 UMM ETLENY - NEWLRDOER EHTE

i R R Z WP m R DR o SR NETAME
WEFLALHEE o REIRIRA T ZI0 M BE SR BHEEREE
BIGLE - RIS B B ih B & R - EH
REMBEHBZERFTENEEGR - FRFTEKXSH
AT LR/ Bl 58

AR I 13
[T Y
)) e 1 5

<« 18077M
R R

MBS R EEAC

A ER O AT SRR
B827n K EB25n ' &
BAEGbESE -
M B it B — A T 1B B
HEAFZE #H8E 4.6mm
K HEE5.0mm{Ed o

18072
REEEEEEEEER
WREE 19n & 29n ATt E
FRH -

©) 18078
o HEWEE

——56.09 mm

3x10mmRoungHegd faredicly

CSO V3 2016 Manual P.7



Servo Mount Build

4mm Spacer

3x10mm Round Head
18005 - Servo Mount

Battery Mount Build - Bag 13
3x6mm Round Head

3x6mm Flathead

288
3x6mm Flathead
3x6mm Flathead

CSO V3 2016 Manual P.8



